

## Let Freedom Ring Annual Festival Craft Show Mt. Morris, IL 61054

This is a four day, outdoor event over the Four of July weekend on the beautiful, historic Mt. Morris campus in the center of the village.

Dates and Times (set up 1 hour before show time\*):

- Friday, July 1<sup>st</sup> Show 5pm to 9pm (during Friday night car show and concert)
- Saturday, July 2<sup>nd</sup> Show Noon to 8pm
- Sunday, July 3<sup>rd</sup> Show Noon to 8pm
- Monday, July 4<sup>th</sup> Show Noon to 6pm (parade at 2pm)
- \* Extra set up time requires approval prior to the festival. Please contact Sara Morris 815-275-3360 (call or text), also available on Facebook.

Additional Information:

- 1) If there are activities taking place later than the end time we have indicated, feel free to stay set up.
- 2) Vendors selling foods and baked goods must have the appropriate licenses and food handler's certificates. Please have them with you for Ogle County Health Dept.
- 3) This is an outdoor event. Vendors/Crafters must bring their own tables, chairs, and tents.
- 4) All canopies are required to be safely anchored to the ground using approved weight systems including sand/water bags. You will be given a 12x12 space in the grass along the inner side walks of the square.

LFRMTMORRIS.COM

-Registration / Contract Form on Page 2-

## Let Freedom Ring Annual Festival Craft Show 2022 Registration Contract

| Please mark the date(s) you would like to set up at the festival.  |
|--|
| □ Friday July 1 <sup>st</sup> □ Saturday July 2 <sup>nd</sup> □ Sunday July 3 <sup>rd</sup> □ Monday July 4 <sup>th</sup>  |
| day \$25 Total, 2 days \$35 Total, 3 days \$45 Total, 4 days Total \$55  |
| Ve also request a donation; basket or item(s) to our 'Let Freedom Ring Annual Silent Auction'<br>n addition to your payment, if you can please. Donations are needed by June 30, 2022 at the<br>/It. Morris Senior Center, 9 East Front Street, Mt. Morris, IL 61054 phone 815-734-6335          |
| lame   |
| Business Name  |
| Email Phone Number   |
| Description of Products that will be displayed   |
|  |
|  |
| Make Checks payable to Let Freedom Ring and in the memo line please write in Craft Show.<br>Note: Payments are non-refundable, returned checks will incur a \$25 fee in addition to any fees<br>charged by your banking institution.   |
| By signing this contract, you are agreeing that the Let Freedom Ring committee, committee nembers, and the Village of Mt. Morris are not liable for damage to your products, tables, chairs, or tent. Nor are we liable for any stolen products or personal items that you bring to the estival. |
| Signature Date   |

Please send your registration and check to: Let Freedom Ring P.O. Box 95 Mt. Morris, IL 61054 Contracts are due by June 20th 2022. After this date we will go down the list to the next vendor.